

The Sindh Government Gazette

Published by Authority

KARACHI, THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 17, 2015

PART - I-A

KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD

the Deputy Managing Director (RRG)

No. KW&SB/DMD/RRG/2015/ 146/L

Date: 16-09-2015

NOTIFICATION

No. MD/KW&SB/2015/1768/L dated 17-08-2015, pursuant to the powers conferred upon KW&SB by the Government of Sindh under Clause-V of Para-4, Government Gazette Notification published on October 4th, 2001 to revise the tariff @ 9% annually under Sub-Section-4 of Section (8) of the Karachi Water & Sewerage Board Act-1996, in respect of Revised Schedule for Water Service Charges in different Categories as approved by the Chairman, KW&SB. The Managing Director, KW&SB hereby gives effect on and from1st July-2015 and notify Revised Rate Schedule (amended).

1) Plots (Residential)

DOMESTIC/UN-METERED (IN SQUARE YARD)	Proposed Tariff WATER CHARGES (PER MONTH)
Up to 60	106
60 to 120	144
121 to 200	222
201 to 300	328
301 to 400	459
401 to 600	675
601 to 1000	976
1001 to 1500	2006
1501 to 2000	2606
2001 to 2500	3321
2501 to 3000	4212
3001 to 3500	5132
3501 to 4000	6106
4001 to 4500	7125
4501 to 5000	8406
Above 5000	9715

2) Additional Storey

50% of Ground Floor (for each storey)

F	

DOMESTIC/UN-METERED (IN SQUARE FEET)	Proposed Tariff WATER CHARGES (PER MONTH)
Up to 500	110
501 to 800	166
801 to 1000	198
1001 to 1200	296
1201 to 1500	449
1501 to 1800	786
1801 to 2000 -	997
2001 to 2500	1256
2501 to 3000	1529
3001 to 3500	1833
3501 to 4000	2157
4001 to 5000	3153
Above 5000	4056

4) Miscellaneous

(i)	Offices	Same as Domestic Tariff of Flats depending upon covered area
(ii)	Shops Morragable	Rs. 52/- Per Month
(iii)	Dhobi Ghat, Restaurants, Agriculture, Nurseries, Block Thallas, Cattle Ponds, Hammams	Rs. 222/- per 1000 Gallons or Double as Domestic Tariff of Plot depending upon covered area
(iv)	Commercial High Rise Buildings and Hotels (Single Unit)	Rs. 222/- per 1000 Gallons or Double as Domestic Tariff of Plot depending upon covered area
(v)	Colleges, Schools, Clinics and Hospitals	Rs. 222/- per 1000 Gallons or Double as Domestic Tariff of Plot depending upon covered area
(vi)	Marriage Halls, Lawns and Clubs	Double of Commercial Tariff

5) Bulk Supply

(i)	Domestic	Rs. 130/- per 1000 Gallons
(ii)	Industrial	Rs. 222/- per 1000 Gallons
(iii)	Commercial	Rs. 222/- per 1000 Gallons
(iv)	Hydrant	Rs. 222/- per 1000 Gallons

(MUHAMMAD ASLAM KHAN)
Deputy Managing Director (RRG)
Karachi Water & Sewerage Board